502736563 03/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2783167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUBILANT ORGANOSYS LIMITED	07/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.
Street Address:	126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE
City:	RAHWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 732-594-0489

Email: US_efs@merck.com
Correspondent Name: MARK W. RUSSELL

Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

Address Line 2: RY 86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRL-ACV-00040-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIA ROCEL PARAS-SANJURJO
SIGNATURE:	/Pia Rocel Paras-Sanjurjo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=JubilanttoMSDAssignment_11122013#page1.tif source=JubilanttoMSDAssignment_11122013#page2.tif source=JubilanttoMSDAssignment_11122013#page3.tif

PATENT 502736563 REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Jubilant Organosys Limited ("Assignor"), an Indian corporation with of 16A, Noida – 201301, India, pursuant the terms of the Master Full Time Equivalents Agreement for Services agreement between Assignor and Merck & Co., Inc. (now Merck Sharp & Dohme Corporation), dated July 31, 2009 ("Agreement"), hereby assigns or confirms the assignment to Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Assignee") all of its rights in any and all inventions set forth and described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention ("Invention"):

ALDOSTERONE SYNTHASE INHIBITORS

and/or in the following application(s):

- U.S. Provisional Application No. USSN 61/366,243, filed July 21, 2010;
- U.S. Provisional Application No. USSN 61/473,417, filed April 8, 2011;
- U.S. Application No. $\underline{13/811059}$ having a filing date of $\underline{07/15/2013}$; and PCT International Application No. $\underline{PCT/US11/044598}$ having a filing date of $\underline{07/20/2011}$,

said Invention with the following inventors:

(1)	Scott B. Hoyt	located at,	Hoboken, New Jersey	07039 ,
(2)	Min K. Park	located at,	Whippany, New Jersey	07981
(3)	Clare London ,	located at,	Chatham, New Jersey	07928 ,
(4)	Yusheng Xiong ,	located at,	Plainsboro, New Jersey	08536
(5)	D. Jonathan Bennett	located at,	Doylestown, Pennsylvania	18901 ,
(6)	Jaiqiang Cai ,	located at,	Glasgow, Scotland	G20 8PA ,
(7)	Paul Ratcliffe ,	located at,	Strathaven, Scotland	ML10 6XP_,
(8)	Andrew Cooke	located at	Doylestown, Pennsylvania	18901 ,
(9)	Emma Carswell	located at,	Eaglesham, Scotland	G76 0PP ,
(10)	John MacLean ,	located at,	Brookline, Massachusetts	02446 ,
(11)	Rohit Saxena	located at,	Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, INDIA	,
(12)	Bheemashankar A. Kulkarni ,	located at,	Bangalore, Karnataka State, INDI	A
(13)	Archana Gupta ,	located at,	Kaushambi Ghaziabad, Uttar Prac	desh, INDIA ,

AND WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to execute and deliver



1

PATENT REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0090 AND WHEREAS Assignor covenants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration provided under the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers or confirms the grant and assignment to said Assignee its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and to the Invention, including any and all rights relating thereto that may arise at law, all rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use thereof, any and all applications corresponding to the Invention worldwide, whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all letters patent and like industrial property registrations that may issue, be granted or result from said corresponding applications for the Invention worldwide (hereinafter referred to as the Patents), and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee or in any or all of our names at its election on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world together with any and all rights of priority exercisable in any jurisdiction resulting from the filing of the patent application(s) associated with the Invention, the said corresponding applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, does hereby covenant and agree to perform all lawful acts and duties and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further lawful assignments, instruments, assurances, applications and other documents as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to file patent application(s) associated with Invention, obtain said Patents and vest or secure the same in Assignee, and in Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents or industrial property registrations, to grant said Patents to the Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.



AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, does hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents, to amend the present assignment document to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the associated patent application(s) and/or Patents as may be needed to record same.

Per: SKSing SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
Title: Chief Operating Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of UTTAR P County of IN)) s.s.:)	
	y me to be the same	, 2011, personally appeared before me person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	to me
(Lead)	,		

(Notary Public) ATTESTED

YOGENDRA SINGH NOTARY WOIDA 3.B. Nagar (UP.HINDIA

1102 JUL 03

